
How we keep and use 
information about you 

This is about Northcott’s Privacy Policy

Privacy 
Policy



Our Policy is:

We keep information about you at 
Northcott so we can support you.

We make sure that information 
about you is kept safe, is correct, 
and is up-to-date.

We only collect and use information 
about you so we can do our jobs.

We ask you or other people in your 
life for information about you.



You can ask us at Northcott to see any 
information about you that we have.

We will ask you before we use any 
photos or videos that you are in. 

The only time we will share 
information about you without your 
permission is if we think you are 
unsafe or if we need to by law.  

If any information about you is 
wrong, or is old, you can ask us to 
make it right.



If you do not want Northcott 
fundraising or marketing 
information, we will stop sending it. 
Just ask us to stop!

Please tell us if you think we 
have done the wrong thing with 
information about you.

You can contact us by:

PO Box 4055,  
Parramatta NSW 2124

privacy@northcott.com.au

1800 818 286

(02) 9683 2827

Or by speaking to someone at a Northcott office.  

More information about our Privacy Policy is on our website  
https://www.northcott.com.au/privacy-policy/
We can send you a copy if you phone 1800 818 286.
Phone us or visit us if you would like our support to read and understand our Privacy Policy. 

If you do not want us to have your 
information anymore, we will delete 
it. Just ask us! X

X


